

**NEW BERLIN TRAIL WEST EXTENSION CARROLL UNIVERSITY CONNECTOR TRAIL**

Bids Received: Friday, November 17, 2017 at 11:00 a.m.				Bidder #1		Bidder #2		Bidder #3		Bidder #4	
				Payne & Dolan, Inc. N3 W23650 Badinger Road Waukesha, WI 53187		Poblocki Paving Corp. 525 S. 116th Street West Allis, WI 53214		Advance Construction, Inc. 2141 Woodale Avenue Green Bay, WI 54313		Stark Pavement Corp. 12845 W. Burleigh Road Brookfield, WI 53005	
No.	Approx. Quantities	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid	Unit Bid Price	Amount Bid
1	420	Lin Ft of Concrete Curb and Gutter Removal	Lin. Ft.	8.75	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 16.75	\$ 7,035.00
2	4,600	Lin Ft of Shaping and Grading Path Base	Lin Ft.	11.00	\$ 50,600.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 31.75	\$ 146,050.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 116,150.00
3	250	Base Aggregate Dense 3/4-inch	Ton	35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 69.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 38.75	\$ 9,687.50
4	3,000	Base Aggregate Dense 1 1/4-inch	Ton	8.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 67,500.00
5		<b>INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK</b>			\$ -		\$ -		\$ -		\$ -
6	420	Concrete Curb and Gutter	Lin. Ft.	41.40	\$ 17,388.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 19,740.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 35.50	\$ 14,910.00
7	3,000	Sq. Ft. Concrete Sidewalk - Removal	Sq. Ft.	2.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 8,550.00
8	3,000	Sq. Ft. Concrete Sidewalk - 4-inch	Sq. Ft.	7.50	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 7.70	\$ 23,100.00
9	320	Sq Ft. of Detectable Warning Surface	Sq. Ft.	35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 12,480.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 10,560.00
10	8,000	Lin Ft of Silt Fence, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Lin. Ft.	1.25	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.90	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 10,800.00
11	16	Inlet Protection, Delivered, Installed and Maintained	Each	45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 47.25	\$ 756.00
12	1,150	HMA Pavement	Ton	120.00	\$ 138,000.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 116,150.00	\$ 76.15	\$ 87,572.50	\$ 72.75	\$ 83,662.50
13	3,700	Topsoil, Fertilizer, Seed, and Erosion Mat	Sq. Yd.	7.45	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 22,570.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 22,200.00	\$ 7.45	\$ 27,565.00
14	520	Lin Ft of Sawcutting at Pavement Limits	Lin. Ft.	2.25	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 2.67	\$ 1,388.40	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,600.00
15	344.3	Sq Ft. of Signs Reflective Type II	Sq Ft.	21.00	\$ 7,230.30	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,197.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,508.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 7,230.30
16	54	Steel Post - 2x2 Inch 14-Foot	Each	125.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 6,696.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,750.00
17	250	Lin. Ft. of 12-inch Storm Sewer (PVC)	Lin. Ft.	75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 21,000.00
18	2	12-inch CMP Flared End Section	Each	200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 336.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 740.00
19	48	Vert Ft. of Storm Inlet	Vert. Ft.	375.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 541.00	\$ 25,968.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 8,928.00
20	530	Lin Ft of Pavement Marking, White, Epoxy 6-inch	Lin. Ft.	4.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,650.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,385.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 2,385.00
21	875	Lin Ft of Pavement Marking, White, Epoxy 12-inch	Lin. Ft.	6.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8.55	\$ 7,481.25	\$ 8.55	\$ 7,481.25
22	1,840	1 1/4-inch Crushed Stone Backfill (Includes Undercut)	Ton	11.50	\$ 21,160.00	\$ 15.59	\$ 28,685.60	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,440.00	\$ 37.75	\$ 69,460.00
23	500	Sq Yds of Geotextile Fabric, Type SAS	Sq Yd	4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.20	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 1,375.00
24	1	Traffic Control	Lump Sum	5,001.70	\$ 5,001.70	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 2,016.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
		<b>TOTAL:</b>			<b>\$ 408,230.00</b>		<b>\$ 453,775.00</b>		<b>\$ 485,375.95</b>		<b>\$ 529,225.55</b>

\*\*\*The City reserves the right to increase or delete quantities to make the bid most advantageous to the City and or reject any or all bids.

**Budget Amount: \$450,000.00**

**Award recommended to the low bidder, Payne & Dolan, Inc., for the New Berlin Trail West Extension Carroll University Connector Trail in the amount of \$408,230.00.**